TRANSFER STATION
Facility Annual Report
For the period of July 1, 2011-June 30, 2012

According to (G.S. 130A-309.09D(b)) completed forms must be returned by August 1, 2012 and a copy of this report must be sent to the
County Manager of each county from which waste was received. If you have questions or require assistance in completing this report, contact
your Regional Environmental Senior Specialist.

Facility Name: Thornton Road Transfer Station Permit:  9227T-TRANSFER-2008 ID: P0990

Facility Website (URL): None

i

Street 1: 5565 Thornton Road

-~ S

Street 1:  3209-120 Gresham Lake Rclad
Street 2: Street 2: |
City: Raleigh County: Wake City: Raleigh
State: North Carolina Zip: 27616 State: North Carolina Zip: 27615

Contact Perso
Name: John Brown Name: Katie Kessing
Phone: (919) 795-0599 Fax: (919) 876-6203 Phone: (919) 876-8485 Fax: (919) 876-6203
Email: jbrown@debrisrp.com Email: kkessing@debrisrp.com

1. Tipping Fee: $ per Ton (Attach a schedule of tipping fees if appropriate.)

Does the tip fee above include the $2.00 Solid Waste Tax? Yes [ | No

2. Did your facility stop receiving waste during this past Fiscal Year? [] Yes No
If so, please report the date this occurred:

3. Are there SWANA or other certified operator(s) at this facility? X Yes [ JNo
If yes, indicate the following:
Name: Miguel A. Hernandez Certification type and expiration date: SWANA TS-2005046 Exp. 11/18/2014
Name: Brooke K. Kessing Certification type and expiration date: SWANA TS-2012052 Exp. 06/22/2015
Name: Debra L. Moelter Certification type and expiration date: SWANA TS-2011027 Exp. 03/26/2014

4. What other activities occur at this facility? (check all that apply)

X Recycling/Reuse Collection (] Scrap Tire Collection  [_| White Goods Collection [ ] Household Hazardous Waste Collection
If you checked Recycling/Reuse Collection, please indicate the materials accepted: (check all that apply)

[ ] Paper Wood F1%.53 TonS Concrete/%lg%l?{isgh_e‘l{[ﬂs ] Gypsum/drywall
[] Cardboard [] Glass ] Aluminum Cans [] Steel Cans

[_] PETE (#1) Plastic [ | HDPE (#2) Plastic ] Computer Equipment [] Televisions

[_] Fluorescent lightbulbs ] Used oil/oil filters X] Other Metal ] Other Plastic

.84
] Other (specify) [¢'+3T°NS




5. Total waste received (INCLUDING WASTE TRANSFERRED AND RECYCLED) at this facility during the period of July 1, 2011,
through June 30, 2012. Indicate tonnage received by COUNTY of waste origin. Please indicate COUNTY and STATE, if reccived from
another state.

Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June Total
Received from
‘Wake 5,572.94 | 7,709.77 | 7,591.79 | 7,617.77 | 6,889.78 | 7,075.71 | 7,336.14 | 6,163.53 | 5,765.32 | 4,229.76 | 4,955.54 | 1,884.69 72,792.74
Durham . 455 11.72 16.27
Granville 22 421 4,94 11.35

6. Indicate the facility(s) that received your facility's non-recycled waste material: Grand Total

=

72,820.36

Shotwell Landfill, Permit#92-26, Wendell, NC C&D Landfill 22,231.55
Brunswick Waste Management Facility, Permit#SWP583, Lawrenceville, VA MSW Landfill 20,360.18
Upper Piedmont Regional Landfill, Permit#7304-MSWLF-1997, Rougemont, NC MSW Landfill 28,198.72
TOTAL 70,790.45
Please return your completed report to:

Shawn McKee

1646 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1646

phone: 919.707.8284 email: Shawn.Mckee@ncdenr.gov

CERTIFICATION: I certify that the information provided is an accurate representation of the activity at this facility.

Signature: Katie Kessing ’ I e K E}Em.mm Inc.. nu=Accounting, emii=kkessing @ detwincom. 6=US Date: 7/19/2012
Name: Katie Kessing Title: Manager

Phone Number: (919) 876-8485 Email: kkessing@debrisrp.com
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Transfer Station
Facility Annual Report — Comments
July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012

Thornton Road Transfer Station
Permit: 9227T-TRANSFER-2008
ID: P1036

Comments:

Thornton Road Transfer Station (dba Shotwell Transfer Station, Inc.) was officially sold to
Republic Services of North Carolina, LLC on June 14, 2012.

The Facility Annual Report for Thornton Road Transfer Station for the period of July 1, 2011 to
June 30, 2012 will be submitted by both Shotwell and Republic Services. Shotwell will submit
the Annual Report for data collected for the period of ownership July 1, 2011 through date of
sale, June 13, 2012. Republic Services will submit data for the remainder of the period, June 14,
2012 to June 30, 2012.

The submission of two Annual Reports has been approved by Ethan Brown, in the Planning and

Programs Branch of the Solid Waste Section of the Department of Environmental and Natural
Resources.



Transfer Station
Facility Annual Report — Schedule 1
July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012

Thornton Road Transfer Station
Permit: 9227T-TRANSFER-2008
ID: P1036

1. Tipping Fee: $42.50 for C&D
2. Tipping Fee: $43.00 for MSW

\
|
|
|
|



State of North Carolina
TRANS Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Division of Waste Management

TRANSFER STATION
Facility Annual Report

For the period of July 1, 2011-June 30, 2012

According to (G.S. 130A-309.09D(b)) completed forms must be returned by August 1, 2012 and a copy of this report must be sent to the
County Manager of each county from which waste was received. If you have questions or require assistance in completing this report, contact

your Regional Environmental Senior Specialist.

Facility Name: Raleigh Transfer Station Permit:

9227T-TRANSFER-2008 ID:

P0990

Facility Website (URL): www.republicraleigh.com

Physical Address Mailing Address

Street 1: 5565 Thornton Road Street 1: 5565 Thornton Road

Street 2: Street 2:

City: Raleigh County: Wake City: Raleigh

State: North Carolina Zip: 27616 State: North Carolina Zip: 27616

Primary Facility Contact Person Billing Contact Person

Name: Beth Michael Name: Kim Hensley

Phone: (919) 872-5807 Fax: (919) 872-5817 Phone: (919) 354-3223 Fax: (919) 991-1036

Email: Emichael@republicservices.com

Email: hensleyk@republicservices.com

1. Tipping Fee: $

Does the tip fee above include the $2.00 Solid Waste Tax? [ ]Yes [X No
2. Did your facility stop receiving waste during this past Fiscal Year? []Yes [X No
If so, please report the date this occurred:
3. Are there SWANA or other certified operator(s) at this facility? X]Yes [ ]No

If yes, indicate the following:

Name: Miguel Hernandez

per Ton (Attach a schedule of tipping fees if appropriate.)

Certification type and expiration date: SWANA Certified Transfer Station Operations Speciaﬁ

Name: Elizabeth Michael

Certification type and expiration date: SWANA Certified Transfer Station Operations Speciaﬁ

Name: Certification type and expiration date:

4. What other activities occur at this facility? (check all that apply)

X] Recycling/Reuse Collection [ ] Scrap Tire Collection [ ] White Goods Collection

[ ] Household Hazardous Waste Collection

If you checked Recycling/Reuse Collection, please indicate the materials accepted: (check all that apply)

[ ] Paper

X Cardboard

[ ] PETE (#1) Plastic

[ ] Fluorescent lightbulbs

[ ] Other (specify)

[ ] Wood

[ ] Glass
[ ] HDPE (#2) Plastic

[ ] Used oil/oil filters

[ ] Concrete/rubble/asphalt
[ ] Aluminum Cans

[ ] Computer Equipment
X] Other Metal

[ ] Gypsum/drywall
[ ] Steel Cans

[ ] Televisions
[ ] Other Plastic

Transfer 2012 9227T-TRANSFER-2008

Page 1




5. Total waste received (INCLUDING WASTE TRANSFERRED AND RECYCLED) at this facility during the period of July 1, 2011,

through June 30, 2012. Indicate tonnage received by COUNTY of waste origin. Please indicate COUNTY and STATE, if received from

another state.

. Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June Total
Received from
Franklin, North Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.09 8.09
Wake, North Carolins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,065.12 3,065.12

6. Indicate the facility(s) that received your facility's non-recycled waste material:

Grand Total 3,073.21

NAME, PERMIT #, and LOCATION (city, state) of FACILITY Facility Type Tons
Upper Piedmont Environmental, Permit #73-04, Rougemont, North Carolina MSW Landfill 1,547.41
Brunswick Landfill, Permit #583, Lawrenceville, Virginia MSW Landfill 595.09
Shotwell Landfill, Permit #9226-CDLF-2001, Raleigh, North Carolina C&D Landfill 769.62
TOTAL 291212
REMINDER: According to (G.S. 130A-309.09D(b)), this Please return your completed report to:

report must be sent to the Regional Environmental Senior Shawn McKee
Specialist for your area and a copy of this report must be 1646 Mail Service Center

sent to the County Manager of each county from which Raleigh, NC 27699-1646
waste was received. phone: 919.707.8284 email: Shawn.Mckee@ncdenr.gov

CERTIFICATION: 1 certify that the information provided is an accurate representation of the activity at this facility.

Signature: Date: 7/27/2012
Name: Kim Hensley Title: Division Controller

Phone Number: (919) 354-3223 Email: hensleyk@republicservices.com

Transfer 2012 9227T-TRANSFER-2008
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0712412012
Material Desoripion
BRICK BRICK
CARDBOARD CARDBOARD QUT
[#3] CaDIN
€oouT C8&D QUTBOUND
CLAY
CONCRETE CONCRETE
DEMO DEMOLITION
DEMO2 DEMOLITION
DEMOLITION DEMOLITION
DIRT¥
LCID
LEAVES ALL STAR LEAVES
METAL MIXED METALS
MSW MUNICIPAL SOLIDWASTE
MSW2 MSW
MSWouT TASWOUT
MSWOUT-UP ROUGEMONT, NC
MSWOUT-VA LAWRENCEVILLE, VA
MULCH
RMSW.TRNS REP. TRANSLOAD - BRUNS
RAWWOOD CLEAN WOOD
SHINGLECUT Outbound Shingles
SHINGLES SHINGLES
STUMPS Stumps Under Buiiding
TIRES
TRES-OUT TIRES
TREES
WEIGHT CERTIFED WEIGKT
WOODCHIPS WCOD CHIPS
Totat Materials: 23

Typa

R e T T T - T S e T T T I e

inbourd

Sehedaale

Material List
RALEIGH TRANSFER STATION

Unit Hame Lecation

TONS
COUNT
SCALEFEE
TONS

\

Tax Status

Page

Tarable
Nen Tax
Tarxabla
Non Tax
Tanable
Taxable
Taxable
Hon Tax
Tarable
Tarabla
Non Tax
Taxable
Taxable
oo Tax
Non Tax
on Tax
Taxable
State Tax
Non Tax
Hon Tax
Taxabie
Non Tax
Taxable
ton Tax
Taxatle
Non Tax
Non Fag

$.80
$19.50
$.00
$.00
$39.00
$.00
$25.00
$.00
$5.00
$5.00
$.00

$2.00

$28.00
$36.00
$37.00

$.00
$33.00

$.00
$36.00
$23.00

$20.00
$21.00
$16.00

$.00

$25.00

$5.00

$2.00
$27.50
$26.50

$34.00
sS40

$.00
$38.00
$21.00

$20.00

$16.00

$25.00

$5.00

$2.00
$32.50
§31.00

3.00

$00
$31.00
$20.00

$20.00

$16.00

$25.00

$5.00

$2600

$2.00
$2050
$15.00

$36.00
$.00

§.00
$36.60
$40.50

$20.00

$16.00

$2500

$5.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$20.00
§.00
$20.00

$20.00

$25.00

$5.00
$6.00
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